

PROJECT BID TABULATIONS

HICKORY HILL PARK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT - PHASE 1

DATE: Decmber 10, 2018

| | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Calacci Construction Co Iowa City, IA | | Boomerang Corp Anamosa, IA | | Peterson Contractors, Inc Reinbeck, IA | |
|--------------|---------------------------------------|-------|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNITS | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED AMOUNT |
| 1. | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1.0 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 32,500.00 | 32,500.00 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 |
| 2. | REMOVAL, EXISTING AGGREGATE TRAIL | SY | 1350.0 | 8.00 | 10,800.00 | 19.00 | 25,650.00 | 10.00 | 13,500.00 | 12.00 | 16,200.00 |
| 3. | RECONSTRUCT LIMESTONE AGGREGATE TRAIL | TONS | 98.0 | 40.00 | 3,920.00 | 47.00 | 4,606.00 | 55.00 | 5,390.00 | 65.00 | 6,370.00 |
| 4. | RESURFACE LIMESTONE AGGREGATE TRAIL | TONS | 54.0 | 30.00 | 1,620.00 | 56.67 | 3,060.18 | 55.00 | 2,970.00 | 60.00 | 3,240.00 |
| 5. | ROADSTONE SUBBASE, 1" | TONS | 226.0 | 40.00 | 9,040.00 | 36.00 | 8,136.00 | 55.00 | 12,430.00 | 60.00 | 13,560.00 |
| 6. | PERFORATED DRAIN TILE | LF | 75.0 | 30.00 | 2,250.00 | 24.00 | 1,800.00 | 20.00 | 1,500.00 | 9.00 | 675.00 |
| 7. | WATER BARS | EACH | 4.0 | 200.00 | 800.00 | 1,190.00 | 4,760.00 | 400.00 | 1,600.00 | 180.00 | 720.00 |
| 8. | LARGE TREE & UNDERBRUSH REMOVAL | EACH | 40.0 | 1,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 315.00 | 12,600.00 | 500.00 | 20,000.00 | 1,300.00 | 52,000.00 |
| 9. | DEMOLITION, BRIDGE | LS | 1.0 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 11,460.00 | 11,460.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 10. | EXCAVATION, CLASS 10 | CY | 150.0 | 20.00 | 3,000.00 | 50.00 | 7,500.00 | 85.00 | 12,750.00 | 24.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 11. | HELICAL PIERS | EACH | 12.0 | 2,700.00 | 32,400.00 | 3,800.00 | 45,600.00 | 3,000.00 | 36,000.00 | 2,700.00 | 32,400.00 |
| 12. | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE | CY | 13.0 | 700.00 | 9,100.00 | 1,080.00 | 14,040.00 | 1,600.00 | 20,800.00 | 3,500.00 | 45,500.00 |
| 13. | PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE, STEEL, 40L X 10W | EACH | 1.0 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 43,820.00 | 43,820.00 | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 70,000.00 | 70,000.00 |
| 14. | SUBDRAIN | LF | 100.0 | 20.00 | 2,000.00 | 16.00 | 1,600.00 | 20.00 | 2,000.00 | 12.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 15. | REVTMENT, CLASS E | TONS | 90.0 | 65.00 | 5,850.00 | 90.00 | 8,100.00 | 60.00 | 5,400.00 | 75.00 | 6,750.00 |
| 16. | EROSION CONTROL | LS | 1.0 | 1,440.00 | 1,440.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 17. | PCC BRIDGE APPROACH | SY | 22.0 | 75.00 | 1,650.00 | 100.00 | 2,200.00 | 90.00 | 1,980.00 | 290.00 | 6,380.00 |
| 18. | RESTORATION | LS | 1.0 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 6,700.00 | 6,700.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 19. | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS | LS | 1.0 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 20. | PARK IDENTIFICATION SIGN | EACH | 3.0 | 6,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 8,500.00 | 25,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 16,500.00 | 6,617.00 | 19,851.00 |
| 21. | PARK LARGE MARKERS | EACH | 3.0 | 3,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 3,600.00 | 10,800.00 | 3,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 3,250.00 | 9,750.00 |
| 22. | PARK SMALL MARKERS | EACH | 8.0 | 2,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 12,000.00 | 2,258.00 | 18,064.00 |
| 23. | INTERPRETIVE SIGN | EACH | 1.0 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 7,600.00 | 7,600.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 7,375.00 | 7,375.00 |
| 24. | STATIC PILE TEST | EACH | 1.0 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 305,870.00 | | 320,032.18 | | 325,320.00 | | 406,135.00 |